In FFY 2020, the maximum EA benefit was $495 (FFY 2021 data will be available in January 2022)

In FFY 2020, the average EA benefit was $285 ( FFY 2021 data will be available in January 2022)

Responsible for the home heating or cooling bill

Household income less than one-hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the Federal Poverty Level

Department:  Social Services HB Section(s): 11.195

Program Name: Energy Assistance

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

Program is found in the following core budget(s):  Energy Assistance

•

•

•

•
◌ Available from November through May based on funding